Managers’ Report.

Rose committee 14" February 2024

Microphone hire

Please find attached costings for head mc hire sourced by our tec member Jordan

Sound board

Weve recently had issues with our sound board that Jordan has managed to resolve however it now
has more issues and Jordan would like to take it off site and do a more in-depth investigation until
the issue has been resolved Jorden has kindly loaned us his own, email attached

Pantomime

Myself, Sam & Sue had a meeting with Sunshine Productions to discuss this years pantomime and it
was decided that this years panto will be Dick Whittington and the Pi-Rat of the Caribbean this was
last performed at the theatre 9 years ago and went down brilliantly. The Panto dates are Monday
3" December to Friday 6 for schools and 2 public performances on Saturday 7% and 1 public on
Sunday 8

Carpet cleaner

It was passed through the Rose Committee rose that we could hire a carpet cleaner form Morrisons
but thankfully thanks to Mel and Martins brother we obtained 2 that we have had the use of for
free and the only costs occurred were carpet detergent. All carpets throughout the theatre and the
council offices have now been cleaned plus theatre tired seating and some chairs

Hiring Rates

These were considered by full council and the attached rates agreed with immediate effect for new
bookings. Existing bookings would be honoured. The rates represent a 5% increase for charity and
block bookings and a 15% increase on everything else.

Outstanding questions:-

- Bearing in mind how long we are booking in advance, how long do we honour our current

rates?
- If we have an annual review, suggest January for implementation in April each year, what do
we do about people who have booked in advance, could be up to a year?



Theatre

From:

Sent:

To: . ms
Subject: Radio Microphone Pricing

Hi Laurie,

As per our conversation last night.
Below is a screenshot from a local rentq company | know. They use the same JTS microphones
that We have been looking at getting. They charge £150 for g set of 4 or £300 for a set of 8.

Making them £37 per device per week which is in line with what we charge too.

1 5 fweek ; fweek

* 1x ®-4 quad channel receiver ( * 2% R-4 quad channel receiver

* 4x B-4T8M body pack transmitters | * Bx R-4TBM body pack transmitters
| ® 5x beige headset mics (1 spare} * 10x beige headset mics 2 spare)

« 2xdirectianal active antennas , * 2x directional active antennas

* Channel 38 or 70 e Channel! 38 or 70
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Theatre

From:
Sent;
To:
Subject:

Hi Laurie,

In other news, | cannot figure out what is wrong with the Behringer Sound Desk and Toby is
stumped too, | have tried to see if anyone else has had g similar issue with no luck. With the
council’s permission | would like to take it off site 1o try and replicate the issue on another system.

If | can't replicate the issue then | Can assume if is something fo do with connections in the
theatre, which we can certainly look at and sort. If | do end up being able to replicate the issue,
however. I} will probably mean we will have to go down the route of replacement, | have

Thanks
Jordan

- g

et e erat

This email and any attachment to it are confidential, Unless you are the intended
recipient, you may not use, copy or disclose either the message or any information
contained in the massage. If you are not the intended recipient, you should defete
this email and notify the sender immediately. Any views or opinions expressed in
this email are those of the sender only, unless otherwise stated. All copyright in
any material in this email is reserved. All emails, incoming and outgoing, may he
recorded by Chase Terrdce Academy and monitored for tegitimate buysiness
purposes. Chase Terrace Academy exclude all Hiabifity for any loss or damage arising
of resulting from the receipt, yse or transmission of this emait to the fullest extent
permitted by faw.



DATE

01/02/2024
01/02/2024
03/02/2024
03/02/2024
03/02/2024
05/02/2024
05/02/2024
05/02/2024
06/02/2024
06/02/2024
07/02/2024
07/02/2024
07/02/2024
07/02/2024
08/02/2024
08/02/2024
08/02/2024
09/02/2024
10/02/2024
10/02/2024
11/02/2024
12/02/2024
12/02/2024
12/02/2024
13/02/2024
13/02/2024
14/02/2024
14/02/2024
15/02/2024
15/02/2024
19/02/2024
19/02/2024
19/02/2024
18/02/2024
20/02/2024
20/02/2024
21/02/2024
21/02/2024
21/02/2024
21/02/2024
22/02/2024
22/02/2024

EVENT

Weight Watchers
Hayley Drama
Non Stop Kids
Foster Carers
Socatots
Slimming World
Art Class

Ldd Group
Foster Carers
RMTC

Foster Carers
nhs

afternoon tea
clare taylor
Weight Watchers
Hayley Drama
mono

mono

Socatots

mono

dace equality
Slimming World
Art Class

Ldd Group

matt hardy ccdc
RMTC
afternoon tea
nhs

Weight Watchers
Hayley Drama
pop up cinema
Slimming World
Art Class

Ldd Group

pop up cinema
RMTC

Foster Carers
afternoon tea
nhs

clare taylor
Weight Watchers
Foster Carers

ROSE THEATRE BOOKINGS

Feb-24

ROOM
Landor
Theatre
Whole Venue
Chamber
Landor
Landor
Theatre
Dressing Room
Landor
Theatre
Landor
Theatre
bar area
Landor
Landor
Chamber
Theatre
Theatre
Chamber
Theatre
Theatre
Landor
Chamber
Dressing Room
Landor
Landor
bar area
Landor
Landor
Theatre
Theatre
Landor
Chamber
Dressing Room
Theatre
Landor
Landor
bar area
Landor
Landor
Theatre
Landor

TIME
9-11am
4:30-7:30pm
1-11:30pm
10-1pm
8:30-10:30am
5-8pm
4:30-6:30pm
5-7pm
10-1pm
6:30-10pm
10-2pm
1:30-3:30pm
12-2pm
6-9:30pm
9-11am
4:30-7:30pm
4-8pm
4-8:30pm
8:30-11am
1-8pm
12-4pm
5-8pm
4:30-6:30pm
5-7pm
4:45-7:45pm
7-10pm
12-2pm
1:30-3:30pm
9-1lam
4:30-7:30pm
10:30-1pm
5-8pm
4:30-6:30pm
5-7pm
10:30-1pm
7-10pm
10-1pm
12-2pm
1:30-3:30pm
6-9:30pm
9-11am
10-2pm

TYPE OF EVENT
Private
Private
Private
Private
Private
Private
Community
Private
Private
Private
Private
Private
Community
Private
Private
Private
Private
Private
Private
Private
Private
Private
Community
Private
Private
Private
Private
Private
Private
Private
Community
Private
Community
Private
Community
Private
Private
Private
Private
Private
Private
Private



22/02/2024
24/02/2024
24/02/2024
26/02/2024
26/02/2024
26/02/2024
27/02/2024
27/02/2024
28/02/2024
28/02/2024
28/02/2024
29/02/2024
29/02/2024

Hayley Drama
Socatots

70th birthday party
Slimming World
Art Class

Ldd Group
Foster Carers
RMTC

Foster Carers
nhs

afternoon tea
Weight Watchers
Hayley Drama

Theatre
Chamber
Landor
Landor
Chamber
Dressing Room
Landor
Landor
Landor
Landor
bararea
Landor
Theatre

Lauric Johnson-Goode — Theatre Manager

4:30-7:30pm
8:30-11am
7-1pm
5-8pm
4:30-6:30pm
5-7pm
10-1pm
7-10pm
9-12pm
1:30-3:30pm
12-2pm
9-11am
4:30-7:30pm

Private
Private
Private
Private
Community
Private
Private
Private
Private
Private
Community
Private
Private

February 2024



