Managers' Report.

Rose committee 14th February 2024

Microphone hire

Please find attached costings for head mc hire sourced by our tec member Jordan

Sound board

Weve recently had issues with our sound board that Jordan has managed to resolve however it now has more issues and Jordan would like to take it off site and do a more in-depth investigation until the issue has been resolved Jordan has kindly loaned us his own, email attached

Pantomime

Myself, Sam & Sue had a meeting with Sunshine Productions to discuss this years pantomime and it was decided that this years panto will be Dick Whittington and the Pi-Rat of the Caribbean this was last performed at the theatre 9 years ago and went down brilliantly. The Panto dates are Monday 3rd December to Friday 6th for schools and 2 public performances on Saturday 7th and 1 public on Sunday 8th

Carpet cleaner

It was passed through the Rose Committee rose that we could hire a carpet cleaner form Morrisons but thankfully thanks to Mel and Martins brother we obtained 2 that we have had the use of for free and the only costs occurred were carpet detergent. All carpets throughout the theatre and the council offices have now been cleaned plus theatre tired seating and some chairs

Hiring Rates

These were considered by full council and the attached rates agreed with immediate effect for new bookings. Existing bookings would be honoured. The rates represent a 5% increase for charity and block bookings and a 15% increase on everything else.

Outstanding questions:-

- Bearing in mind how long we are booking in advance, how long do we honour our current rates?
- If we have an annual review, suggest January for implementation in April each year, what do we do about people who have booked in advance, could be up to a year?

Theatre

From:

Sent:

To:

Subject:

Radio Microphone Pricing

Hi Laurie,

As per our conversation last night.

Below is a screenshot from a local rental company I know. They use the same JTS microphones that We have been looking at getting. They charge £150 for a set of 4 or £300 for a set of 8. Making them £37 per device per week which is in line with what we charge too.

300/week
Dy Date mand about a
8x R-4 quad channel receiver 8x R-4 TBM body pack transmitters 10x beige headset mics (2 spare) 2x directional active antennas Channel 38 or 70

Jins Sound + Lighting

Mr J Krause

From:			TO THE REST.				
Sent: To:							
Subject:							
Hi Laurie,							
- = 1211							
	5.8						
%							
In other news, I stumped too, I I council's permis	ssion I would I	like to take it o	off site to try	and replication	ssue with ate the iss	no luck, Wifl sue on anoth	n the ier system.
theatre, which whowever. It will postruggled to find level investigation in the structure of the structure o	probably med	an we will hav	e to go do	wn the route	of repla	cement. I ho	the issue,
however. It will p struggled to find level investigation Thanks	probably med	an we will hav	e to go do	wn the route	of repla	to replicate cement. I ho	the issue,
however. It will p struggled to find evel investigation Thanks	probably med	an we will hav	e to go do	wn the route	of repla	to replicate cement. I ho	the issue,
however. It will p struggled to find evel investigation Thanks	probably med	an we will hav	e to go do	wn the route	of repla	to replicate cement. I ho	the issue,
however. It will p struggled to find level investigation Thanks	probably med	an we will hav	e to go do	wn the route	of repla	to replicate cement. I ho	the issue,
however. It will p struggled to find level investigation Thanks	probably med	an we will hav	e to go do	wn the route	of repla	to replicate cement. I ho	the issue,
however. It will p struggled to find level investigation Thanks	probably med	an we will hav	e to go do	o end up be wn the route nt enough to course find	of repla	to replicate cement. I ho	the issue,
however. It will p struggled to find level investigation Thanks	probably med	an we will hav	e to go do e compete ase, I will of	o end up be wn the route nt enough to course find	of repla	to replicate cement. I ho	the issue,

This email and any attachment to it are confidential. Unless you are the intended recipient, you may not use, copy or disclose either the message or any information contained in the message. If you are not the intended recipient, you should delete this email and notify the sender immediately. Any views or opinions expressed in this email are those of the sender only, unless otherwise stated. All copyright in any material in this email is reserved. All emails, incoming and outgoing, may be recorded by Chase Terrace Academy and monitored for legitimate business purposes. Chase Terrace Academy exclude all liability for any loss or damage arising or resulting from the receipt, use or transmission of this email to the fullest extent permitted by law.

ROSE THEATRE BOOKINGS

Feb-24

		Feb-24	•	
DATE	EVENT	ROOM	TIME	TYPE OF EVENT
01/02/2024		Landor	9-11am	Private
01/02/2024	Hayley Drama	Theatre	4:30-7:30pm	Private
03/02/2024	Non Stop Kids	Whole Venue	1-11:30pm	Private
03/02/2024	Foster Carers	Chamber	10-1pm	Private
03/02/2024	Socatots	Landor	8:30-10:30am	Private
05/02/2024	Slimming World	Landor	5-8pm	Private
05/02/2024	Art Class	Theatre	4:30-6:30pm	Community
05/02/2024	Ldd Group	Dressing Room	5-7pm	Private
06/02/2024	Foster Carers	Landor	10-1pm	Private
06/02/2024	RMTC	Theatre	6:30-10pm	Private
07/02/2024	Foster Carers	Landor	10-2pm	Private
07/02/2024	nhs	Theatre	1:30-3:30pm	Private
07/02/2024	afternoon tea	bar area	12-2pm	Community
07/02/2024	clare taylor	Landor	6-9:30pm	Private
08/02/2024	Weight Watchers	Landor	9-11am	Private
08/02/2024	Hayley Drama	Chamber	4:30-7:30pm	Private
08/02/2024	mono	Theatre	4-8pm	Private
09/02/2024	mono	Theatre	4-8:30pm	Private
10/02/2024	Socatots	Chamber	8:30-11am	Private
10/02/2024	mono	Theatre	1-8pm	Private
11/02/2024	dace equality	Theatre	12-4pm	Private
12/02/2024	Slimming World	Landor	5-8pm	Private
12/02/2024	Art Class	Chamber	4:30-6:30pm	Community
12/02/2024	Ldd Group	Dressing Room	5-7pm	Private
13/02/2024	matt hardy ccdc	Landor	4:45-7:45pm	Private
13/02/2024	RMTC	Landor	7-10pm	Private
14/02/2024	afternoon tea	bar area	12-2pm	Private
14/02/2024	nhs	Landor	1:30-3:30pm	Private
15/02/2024	Weight Watchers	Landor	9-11am	Private
15/02/2024	Hayley Drama	Theatre	4:30-7:30pm	Private
19/02/2024	pop up cinema	Theatre	10:30-1pm	Community
19/02/2024	Slimming World	Landor	5-8pm	Private
19/02/2024	Art Class	Chamber	4:30-6:30pm	Community
19/02/2024	Ldd Group	Dressing Room	5-7pm	Private
20/02/2024	pop up cinema	Theatre	10:30-1pm	Community
20/02/2024	RMTC	Landor	7-10pm	Private
21/02/2024	Foster Carers	Landor	10-1pm	Private
21/02/2024	afternoon tea	bar area	12-2pm	Private
21/02/2024	nhs	Landor	1:30-3:30pm	Private
21/02/2024	clare taylor	Landor	6-9:30pm	Private
22/02/2024	Weight Watchers	Theatre	9-11am	Private
22/02/2024	Foster Carers	Landor	10-2pm	Private

22/02/2024	Hayley Drama	Theatre	4:30-7:30pm	Private
24/02/2024	Socatots	Chamber	8:30-11am	Private
24/02/2024	70th birthday party	Landor	7-1pm	Private
26/02/2024	Slimming World	Landor	5-8pm	Private
26/02/2024	Art Class	Chamber	4:30-6:30pm	Community
26/02/2024	Ldd Group	Dressing Room	5-7pm	Private
27/02/2024	Foster Carers	Landor	10-1pm	Private
27/02/2024	RMTC	Landor	7-10pm	Private
28/02/2024	Foster Carers	Landor	9-12pm	Private
28/02/2024	nhs	Landor	1:30-3:30pm	Private
28/02/2024	afternoon tea	bar area	12-2pm	Community
29/02/2024	Weight Watchers	Landor	9-11am	Private
29/02/2024	Hayley Drama	Theatre	4:30-7:30pm	Private

Lauric Johnson-Goode – Theatre Manager

February 2024